

Title: MATC BOARD OVERSIGHT AND FINANCIAL SUPPORT OF MILWAUKEE PBS SERVICES		Code:	10102
Authority:	Wis. Stats. § 38.001(3)(c); 38.16(1)(2); 67.04(2) and 67.07; MATC Board Policies - A0104B; A0111; A0111A; D0106; H0101; I0100; I0200; I0400; MATC Board Minutes, 3/28/94 (Future: Channels 10&36 Task Force Recommendations); 10/24/94; 2/15/00; 11/27/12; 12/18/18	Original Adoption: Revised/Reviewed: Effective:	10/24/94 10/26/18 12/18/18

The Milwaukee Area Technical College Board recognizes and supports the mission of and services provided by Milwaukee PBS.

Milwaukee PBS is a division of Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC) and exists for the purpose of "...providing community services and avocational or self-enrichment activities" as outlined in Chapter 38.001(3)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

The MATC Board recognizes, as a Federal Communications Commission (FCC) licensee, its responsibility to serve as the fiduciary agent for the television stations. In addition to levying taxes under its authority in Chapter 38.16(1) and (2), the MATC Board has approved policy to affiliate with various federal, state, and organizations to assure the financial well-being of the stations.

The MATC Board recognizes, as a FCC licensee, its responsibility to serve as stewards of the public trust.